APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

AL HARAMAIN ENGLISH SCHOOL
930752
75675

KUNDUPARAMBA ROAD, EDAKKAD P O,
PUTHIYANGADI KOZHIKODE DIST KERALA - 673005

Dr.SALIL HASSAN
M.Sc (Phy and Psy), LLB, MBA,B.Ed,CLDM, D.Litt
haramainschool@gmail.com

04952390111

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION-LETTER.pdf

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/Trust-Registration.pdf

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/no-objection-certificate.pdf

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/recognition-certificate.pdf

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/building-safety-certificate.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/FIRE-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/DEO-Certificate.pdf

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/WATER-HEALTH-AND-
SANITATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/FEE-STRUCTURE-2025-
2026.pdf

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/ACADEMIC-CALENDER.pdf

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/SCHOOL-MANAGEMENT-
COMMITTEE.pdf

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-LIST.pdf

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/LAST-3-YEARS-RESULT.pdf




1 PRINCIPAL DR. SALIL HASSAN

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 76
PGT 14
TGT 24
PRT 33

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.50

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 2

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 2

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 78 78 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 100 97 97

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)  11493.79
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 46 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5 & 56

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20



NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 35

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/mpbDL_F162k
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BABITHA SASIDHARAN VICE PRINCIPAL M.Sc
Sunitha E PGT MA
Jaseena T K PRT MA
Bindu B K OTHER B.Com
SYED SAKKER HUSAIN OTHER SSLC
ANASWARA SIBI TGT BSc,
BINDU P TGT MA
PRABILI C PRT B Sc
REJULATV M TGT BA ECONOMICS
SALEENAA TGT MA
SALEENA K K TGT MA
HARIFACK TGT BA
SANIYAP V TGT B Sc
FOUZIYACE TGT MA
JAYESHMA 'V TGT MA
MATTHEWS DIANA ARTHUR TGT B COM
SUMA YV K PGT Msc
ABISHA BINDU P PRT B Sc
THAHIRATC PRT BA
JAMEELA LM TGT B Sc
JAYASREE NA PRT BA
BINDU K P PRT MA
RISVANAK P PRT BA



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

SHAMNA C

SREELAJAM

FARHAT KM

FARIDATK

SUMIYA PP

SALMAJ M

FATHIMAN P

SHYMA K

ADHANA S V

AJITH LAL PP

REEJA MS

UMA MK

MAIMOONATH P

SUSEELAKK

SADIQUE K P

SHYLAJAK

SABIRAMK

AYSHACP M

SUBHA CHANDRAN N

MUHAMMED SHAHAL T

SALIL HASSAN

SHIJIP K

SUMMIYATHUL ASLIYAC K

SABNA JASMIN A

SEENACK

FAMIDAT

AMITHA SURESH

SHEEJAK

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

B Sc

B Sc

B Sc
BA

BA

MA

BA

MA

M COM
DEGREE
B Sc
MA

BA

IX

plus two
MA

MA

12

MA

PG
M.Sc
KGTE
MCA
BSc
MA
MSc
MA

MA



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

JESSY M

MOHASINAC O

MUHSINAO N

FATHIMATH SAFANA A

ABDUL SHAREEF M P

MUHAMMED BASHEER

SHYJAK

BALAMANI

JOSHILARANIAP

JISHAK P

PRASEENA K

NIMMI U

PRIYA K

MEERAM K

ABINA B

AJUL RAJ K

SHAHANAC M

SAHALAA

NAJMA RASHEED

ZUBAIRIYAS V

RANOOJA RAMACHANDRAN P

P P FATHIMA MUFEEDA

SOUDABIU P

SABEENA M

SHAKKELA P

KHADEEJAHALAP YV

SUMIN P P

SHADIYAT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

PET

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

BA

BSc

MA

BA

8th STD

SSLC

SSLC

9th STD

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

M.Sc

M.Sc

MASTER OF ENGINEERING

M.PEd
B.Ped

B.Sc

BA

BA

BA

B.COM
plus two
PLUS TWO
PLUS TWO
BA

BBA

PLUS TWO

BA



80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

NIMISHA A

SAHALA PV

MUMTHAZ K

RIZWANA E V

FARHA FIROZ K K

SAFEERA HASSAN

SAJINAH SHEREEF

JUVAIRIYA MENAL

SHAMLA M

SHAMSHAD BEEGUM PM

KADEEJA FAHMITHA

SHAMEENA KARAYATH

MALLIKA K

SABIRAE

SABITHA

BINDU K

PRABITHATP

FAISALC M

DEVIKAK

LUBNAK

NOUFIRAS V

MINHAJUDHEEN P K

SAJNAA

AMNA O

SUMAS G

AMNA SITHARA

RAGHIR

SHINITM

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

B.SC

B.Sc

BAAFZAL UL ULAMA

PLUS TWO

M.Sc

B.COM

B.Tech

PLUS TWO

B.COM

DEGREE

PLUS TWO

DEGREE

SSLC

SSLC

PLUS TWO

PLUS TWO

PLUS TWO

BCA

M.Sc

B.Com

M.PHIL

M.COM

BA

M.COM

MA

M.Sc

BA

SSLC



108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

ALIKOYAK P

SHEBEER MUHASIN E

MUHAMMED SHAFI C K

VIJI VIJAYAN

KEERTHI DINESH

RAHANAS C K

NEENU VENUGOPALAN N

SHYJAM

FATHIMA MAJINAE P

JEENAKA

LINSHAV V

AMEENA SARTHAJ

NOURIN JAUHAR

AMINA MUHSINAT P

FARHA PK

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

SSLC

BA

DIPLOMA IN ELECTRONICS

ENGINEERING

M.Sc

MA

BA

B.COM

MA

M.Sc

POST GRADUATION

B.SC

PLUS TWO

M.Sc

PLUS TWO

BA



