APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GEN	ERAL INFORMATION :	
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AL HARAMAIN ENGLISH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930752
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75675
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KUNDUPARAMBA ROAD, EDAKKAD P O, PUTHIYANGADI KOZHIKODE DIST KERALA - 673005
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr.SALIL HASSAN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc (Phy and Psy), LLB, MBA,B.Ed,CLDM, D.Litt
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	haramainschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04952390111
B : DOC	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://alharamainschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION-LETTER.pdf
0	CODIFO OF CODIFFIED/TDLICT/OCMBANN	

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3

https://alharamainschool.org/wpcontent/uploads/2023/07/Trust-Registration.pdf

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

content/uploads/2023/07/no-objection-certificate.pdf

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://alharamainschool.org/wpcontent/uploads/2023/07/recognition-certificate.pdf

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS 5 PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://alharamainschool.org/wpcontent/uploads/2023/07/building-safety-certificate.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://alharamainschool.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/FIRE-SAFETY- CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://alharamainschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/DEO-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://alharamainschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/WATER-HEALTH-AND-SANITATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RES	C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :			
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://alharamainschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/FEE-STRUCTURE-2025-2026.pdf		
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://alharamainschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/ACADEMIC-CALENDER.pdf		
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://alharamainschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/SCHOOL-MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE.pdf		
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://alharamainschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-LIST.pdf		

https://alharamainschool.org/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/LAST-3-YEARS-RESULT.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

5

SL NO.	INFORMATION			DETAILS			
1	PRINCIPAL			DR. SALIL HASSAN			
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS			76			
	PGT				14		
	TGT				24		
	PRT				33		
3	TEACHERS SEC				1:1.50		
4	DETAILS OF SP	ECIAL EDUCATOR	₹		2		
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER		2				
RESUL	T CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2024	78	78	10	00		
RESUL	T CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS	
1	2024	100	97	97	,		
E : SCH	HOOL INFRASTRU	JCTURE:					
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			2)	11493.79		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)			46 & 46			
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			5 & 56			
4	INTERNET FACILITY			YES			
5	NO. OF GIRLS	TOILETS			20		

6	NO.	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS		35		
7	SCH	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL		https://youtu.be/mpbDL_F162k		
F : TEA	CHEF	R DETAILS:				
SL NO).	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION		QUALIFICATION	
1		BABITHA SASIDHARAN	VICE PRINCIPA	AL	M.Sc	
2		Sunitha E	PGT		MA	
3	Jaseena T K PRT			MA		
4		Bindu B K	OTHER		B.Com	
5	SYED SAKKER HUSAIN OTHER			SSLC		
6		ANASWARA SIBI	TGT		BSc,	
7		BINDU P	TGT		MA	
8		PRABILI C	PRT		B Sc	
9		REJULA T V M	TGT		BA ECONOMICS	
10		SALEENA A	TGT		MA	
11		SALEENA K K	TGT		MA	
12		HARIFA C K	TGT		ВА	

13 SANIYA P V TGT B Sc

14 FOUZIYA C E TGT MA JAYESHMA V TGT MA 15 MATTHEWS DIANA ARTHUR TGT B COM 16 17 SUMA V K PGT Msc

ABISHA BINDU P PRT B Sc 18 19 THAHIRA T C PRT ВА 20 TGT B Sc JAMEELA LM 21 JAYASREE NA PRT ВА PRT

PRT

MA

ВА

22

23

BINDU K P

RISVANA K P

24	SHAMNA C	PRT	B Sc
25	SREELAJA M	PRT	B Sc
26	FARHAT K M	TGT	B Sc
27	FARIDA T K	PRT	ВА
28	SUMIYA PP	PRT	ВА
29	SALMA J M	TGT	MA
30	FATHIMA N P	PRT	ВА
31	SHYMA K	PRT	MA
32	ADHANA S V	PRT	м сом
33	AJITH LAL PP	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	DEGREE
34	REEJA MS	TGT	B Sc
35	UMA MK	OTHER	MA
36	MAIMOONATH P	OTHER	BA
37	SUSEELA K K	OTHER	IX
38	SADIQUE K P	OTHER	plus two
39	SHYLAJA K	TGT	MA
40	SABIRA M K	TGT	MA
41	AYSHA C P M	OTHER	12
42	SUBHA CHANDRAN N	PGT	MA
43	MUHAMMED SHAHAL T	PRT	PG
44	SALIL HASSAN	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
45	SHIJI P K	OTHER	KGTE
46	SUMMIYATHUL ASLIYA C K	PGT	MCA
47	SABNA JASMIN A	TGT	BSc
48	SEENA C K	TGT	MA
49	FAMIDA T	PGT	MSc
50	AMITHA SURESH	PRT	MA
51	SHEEJA K	PRT	MA

52	JESSY M	PRT	ВА
53	MOHASINA C O	TGT	BSc
54	MUHSINA O N	OTHER	MA
55	FATHIMATH SAFANA A	OTHER	ВА
56	ABDUL SHAREEF M P	OTHER	8th STD
57	MUHAMMED BASHEER	OTHER	SSLC
58	SHYJA K	OTHER	SSLC
59	BALAMANI	OTHER	9th STD
60	JOSHILA RANI A P	OTHER	SSLC
61	JISHA K P	OTHER	SSLC
62	PRASEENA K	OTHER	SSLC
63	NIMMI U	PRT	M.Sc
64	PRIYA K	PRT	M.Sc
65	MEERA M K	TGT	MASTER OF ENGINEERING
66	ABINA B	PET	M.PEd
67	AJUL RAJ K	PET	B.Ped
68	SHAHANA C M	PRT	B.Sc
69	SAHALA A	NTT	ВА
70	NAJMA RASHEED	NTT	ВА
71	ZUBAIRIYA S V	NTT	ВА
72	RANOOJA RAMACHANDRAN P	NTT	B.COM
73	P P FATHIMA MUFEEDA	NTT	plus two
74	SOUDABI U P	NTT	PLUS TWO
75	SABEENA M	NTT	PLUS TWO
76	SHAKKELA P	NTT	ВА
77	KHADEEJA HALA P V	NTT	BBA
78	SUMIN P P	NTT	PLUS TWO
79	SHADIYA T	NTT	ВА
			,

80	NIMISHA A	NTT	B.SC
81	SAHALA P V	NTT	B.Sc
82	MUMTHAZ K	NTT	BA AFZAL UL ULAMA
83	RIZWANA E V	NTT	PLUS TWO
84	FARHA FIROZ K K	NTT	M.Sc
85	SAFEERA HASSAN	NTT	B.COM
86	SAJINA H SHEREEF	NTT	B.Tech
87	JUVAIRIYA MENAL	NTT	PLUS TWO
88	SHAMLA M	NTT	B.COM
89	SHAMSHAD BEEGUM PM	NTT	DEGREE
90	KADEEJA FAHMITHA	NTT	PLUS TWO
91	SHAMEENA KARAYATH	NTT	DEGREE
92	MALLIKA K	OTHER	SSLC
93	SABIRA E	OTHER	SSLC
94	SABITHA	OTHER	PLUS TWO
95	BINDU K	OTHER	PLUS TWO
96	PRABITHA T P	OTHER	PLUS TWO
97	FAISAL C M	OTHER	BCA
98	DEVIKA K	PGT	M.Sc
99	LUBNA K	NTT	B.Com
100	NOUFIRA S V	PGT	M.PHIL
101	MINHAJUDHEEN P K	PGT	M.COM
102	SAJNA A	TGT	ВА
103	AMNA O	PGT	M.COM
104	SUMA S G	PRT	MA
105	AMNA SITHARA	PGT	M.Sc
106	RAGHI R	PRT	ВА
107	SHINI T M	OTHER	SSLC

108	ALIKOYA K P	OTHER	SSLC
109	SHEBEER MUHASIN E	PRT	ВА
110	MUHAMMED SHAFI C K	OTHER	DIPLOMA IN ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING
111	VIJI VIJAYAN	PGT	M.Sc
112	KEERTHI DINESH	PRT	MA
113	RAHANAS C K	PRT	ВА
114	NEENU VENUGOPALAN N	OTHER	B.COM
115	SHYJA M	PRT	MA
116	FATHIMA MAJINA E P	PGT	M.Sc
117	JEENA K A	OTHER	POST GRADUATION
118	LINSHA V V	PRT	B.SC
119	AMEENA SARTHAJ	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	PLUS TWO
120	NOURIN JAUHAR	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc
121	AMINA MUHSINA T P	PRT	PLUS TWO
122	FARHA PK	PRT	ВА